Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Saturday, June 03, 2017

Judge:

Darryl Warren

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 4

24020  ™P  Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24010 P Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24008  ™P  Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24004 PID Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 8

20013 PP Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20012 PID Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

20011 PD Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20010  ™P  Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20007  ™®  Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

20005  ™P Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20043 PIDP - Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20026  ™P" Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16010 PD - Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

16002 PD Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
16020  ™PP  Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12010 PID Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12015 PIDP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8008 PD - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 PD - Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Judge: Darryl Warren

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24007 AXIA
24001 AXIA
24020 AXIB
24010 AXIB
24009 AXIB
24008 AXJB
24006 AXIB

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 11
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24005 AxB
24004 AXJB
24003 AXIB
24002 AxB
Jump Height =

20036 AXIA
20015 AXIA
20002 AXIA
20020 AJPA
20019 APA
20017 AJPA
20016 AXB
20014 AXB
20013 AxJB
20012 AXJB
20011 AXB
20010 AxJB
20009 AXJB
20008 AXIB
20007 AXJB
20005 AXJB
20004 AXB
20055 AJPB
20030 AJPB
20029 AIPB
20028 APB
20027 AJPB
20026 AIPB
20024 AJPB
20023 AJPB
20022 AJPB
20021 AIPB
Jump Height =

16011 AJPA
16010 AXJB
16009 AXIB
16008 B
16007 AXJB
16006 AXIB
16005 AXIB
16004 AXJB
16003 AXJB

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20 #of dogs 27
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell

Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheevel
Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

16 #of dogs 20
Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Cooper, All American, Bob Duby
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis
Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
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Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Saturday, June 03, 2017

16002
16001
16035
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16012

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12018
12045
12040
12011
12010
12009
12008
12007
12006
12005
12004
12003
12002

12001
12017
12016
12015
12014

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8001
8008
8007
8006
8005
8004
8003
8002
8030
8011
8010

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

12 #ofdogs 18

Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

8 #ofdogs 12

Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry Pratt
Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry Pratt
Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber
Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8009 AJPB
Jump Height =

4003 AJPB
4002 AJPB

Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

4 #ofdogs 2
Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Judge:

Darryl Warren

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8

20035 M Tilie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20034 OA) " Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

20033  °M Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis

20032 A Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

20031 OAJ Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho
20001 oA Roxie, Brittany, Sarah Camire

20037 %P Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos
20018 0% |ke, Rottweiler, Dawn Mulcahey

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16021 OA Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16023 0% Zhora, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16022 %P Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12019 ¥ Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12012 0% Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
Judge: Darryl Warren
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24013  NAB Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20042  “AB Rita, Brittany, Travis Labonte

20040  “AB Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20039 A8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20038 A8 Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski

20003  NAB Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger

20041 NAP - Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16026 NAJP - Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Page 2 of 5



Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association
Saturday, June 03, 2017

16025  “WP Mitchell, All American, Jamie Mulcahey

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2 12010 28 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12021 NAB Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote 12009 28 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
12020  “MB  Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody 12005 ™ Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
12003 ™ Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1 12017 287 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
8025 WA Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lalli 12016 ™® Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
12012 ™" Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
Judge: Darryl Warren
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6
T2B 8008 28 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8007 28 Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 6 8006 ™  Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

24020 ™ Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

24010 ™8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24008 ™8  Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24006 ™ Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24004 ™8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

24001 28 Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

8005 28 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8003 28 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8009 28" Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

Judge: Darryl Warren
Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 12
20040 ™8 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 11
20035 ™8  Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross 24001 A Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
20015 ™ Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson 24020  ™®  Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
20014 ™ Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales 24010 ™ Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
20012 ™8 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire 24009 ™8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
20011 ™ Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 24008 ™8  Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20010 ™  Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze 24007 M Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
20008 ™ Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 24006  ~® Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
20002 ™8 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell 24005 ™ Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
20043 ™" QOrion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall 24004  ™®  Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20029 ™% Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 24003  A®  Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan
20026 ™ Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe 24002 ™ Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8 Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 31
16021 ™ Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson 20035 ™ Tilie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
16007 ™ Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 20003 A Chloe, Border Collie, Connie Auger
Bolan AXA

20002 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee Wormell

20001 MA Roxie, Brittany, Sarah Camire

20020  ™*A Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

20019  APA Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever

20018 A |ke, Rottweiler, Dawn Mulcahey

20017 A Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheevel
20016  “*®  Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

16006 ™ Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16005 T8 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
16026 2P Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
16019 ™ Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
16018 ™5 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16017 2P Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 3 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20007
20006
20005
20004
20055
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20024
20023
20022
20021

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16011
16010
16009
16008
16007

16006
16005
16004
16003
16002
16001
16035
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16012

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

16 #ofdogs 20
Lucy, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Cooper, All American, Bob Duby
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 19

12002 MA - Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen
Weisgarber

12001 MA - Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

12012  APA Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien

12045 "8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12040 "8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

12011 A8 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

12010  *® Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

12009 "8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12008 A Brewster, Lowchen, Christine Bartos

12007 M8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12006 A Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

12005 A8  Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor

12004 A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12003 A8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

12018 ™ Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

12017 A" Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young

12016 A" Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

12015 A" Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

12014 M8 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 11

8001 MA  Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

8008 MB  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 MB  Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8006 M8 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8005 MB  Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

8004 M8 Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry Pratt

8003 ME  Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel

8002 M8 Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry Pratt

8011 MPB Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen Weisgarber

8010 AXPB - Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

8009 M8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4001 MPA " Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

4003 MXPB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

4002 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Judge: Darryl Warren

Standard Open/Open P
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Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20036 A Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20034 %A Turbo, All American, Pam McKinney

20033 % Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
20032 %A Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

20031 A Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho
20037 %% Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine Bartos

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16021 OA Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16024  °% Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance Glore
16023 AP Zhora, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16022  °*  Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12020 A" Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody
12019 OA  Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

Judge: Darryl Warren
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24012 NAA - Eliot, Dalmatian, Travis Labonte
24013 NAB  Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 4

20040 M Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
20039 "8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20038 8 Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski
20041 NAP - Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda Coe

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16026 NAP - Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
16025 NAP Mitchell, All American, Jamie Mulcahey

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12021 NAB Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8025 NAM  Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lalli

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 5

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



